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. COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE. The. Commissioner ef”AgrLcuiﬁure may
© FAIRS AND SHOWS: ‘ not make cash payments to non-profit
‘ agricultural socleties for the purpose

nnal coﬁvention of’ the Missouri As-
sociatlon of. Fairs.
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Honorable Rollo E.. Singleton
Director, Livestock Division

. Department of Agriculture

fState of Mlssouri
Jarferaan eiﬁy. H&aaauri

sl opinion roads as fol

‘a8 of this
indon as to

""?urauant to our convep

date, this is to reques -~ Gp

;wbethar 1t is possible eha Gommd ssioner
_of Agricvlture under Bect Page
11, Houss BA11 #360, i trimoddy hssembly,
%o make e cash peyment to otherwiss quali-~

" fled non-profit agricultursl soo! B that
o have ene or mors representatives present st
. gession of the sanusl conventlon of

: ﬁh& isa@ari Asgeéiati@n of Fairs.“

. Sinue writing the above opinlon request, you have oraily in~
- formed us that the purpose of the cesh peyment peferred to in

your letter would be to. defray the travel expenses of the repre-

sentatives menticned by you to 6ha annual sonvention of the Mis=-
souri Aaseeiatiaﬁ of Falrs. . A

Section L4.900 of House Bill #366, 67th Genepal Asaembly. ta
which you refer, readss

“There is hereby apprapriated out of the
State Treasury, chargeable to the ¢eneral
Revenue Fund, the sum of One Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollara ($150,000.00) for the use
of the Cummisslionsr of the Depaptment of
Agriculture for the payment to regulerly
organized or incorporated nonprofit agri-
cultural socleties having aa th@ir objeet




"' Honorable Rollo E. Singleton

the holding of shows or falrs for the adw
vancement of sgriculture in Missourljy to

be applied on premiums pald on approved

elasses of agrisultural stock and products
, b{ #Buch agriculturel socleties as have com=

" plied with the provisions of law and the
- 1rulas and regulation of the State Depart~
‘ment of Agrieﬁltura relating to the payment

- by the State on gald premiuma; and for the
| Neteseary expenses ‘the Department inci~ -
. -dent to the adminigtration of such payments,
. . Tor the period begr - July l, 1953 anﬂ
"-F,bnding June 30, 195
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Af"For‘assiﬁanee/ﬁo-féirs¢ ;f:

SR In ViaW‘Qf Secﬂicm 4,9oa, supra, wé do not believe. that the

. Commlssioner of the Department of Agriculture would be authoprized

. to make such payments as are contemplated by you. It will be noted
that the. abave geetion states that the Commissioner of Agrisulture

- may pay %o “pegularly organized or incorporated nomprofit egricule.

' tural societles having as their object the holding of shows or Paltgjom
" for the advancement of agriculture in Missouri, to be applied only

on premiums pald on approved ¢lasses of g@pieulturdi"étae* and PO=
ducts By guck agricul fural socleties ¥ # |
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: It 13 the epinion of this department that the Cammissiener of
Agricul ture may not make cash payments to nonprofit agricultural
socletles for the purpose of defreying the expenses of representatives
of those sosleties to the annaal conventian af tha Missouri Ag=
saeiatien of Fairs, :

The foregoing opinion, which I hereby approve, was prepared by
my Aasistant. Bugh P, Williamsen. :

Very truly yours,

JOHN M, DALTON
HFW:ld;da Attorney General



